
2025 Brevard College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-20   Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-10   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (177), Opp (192)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Boris (4), Crist (1), Martinez (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Masinsky 1, McMinn 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (134-147), Boris (45-48), Masinsky (20-22), Auciello (18-22), McMinn (16-16), Martinez (13-15), Barr (10-11), Crist (9-10), Husband
(3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Furr, Andrea .414 24-22 58 6 24 8 0 0 3 32 .552 3 1 3 0 .452 0 0 0-0 22 31 8 .869
9 Winkler, Regan .381 29-29 84 6 32 7 2 0 13 43 .512 5 0 6 0 .411 1 1 0-0 170 11 4 .978
24 Morris, Analee .339 22-21 62 14 21 5 0 0 6 26 .419 10 1 15 0 .438 0 1 5-5 41 3 0 1.000
99 Boris, Alyssa .274 26-23 62 5 17 1 0 0 6 18 .290 7 0 6 0 .348 0 2 0-0 55 6 2 .968
10 Locklear, Rylee .234 27-27 64 8 15 5 0 0 9 20 .313 11 5 5 1 .383 1 1 3-4 48 40 3 .967
4 Queen, Karley .219 28-28 64 6 14 2 0 0 12 16 .250 6 3 13 0 .315 0 4 3-4 22 1 0 1.000
42 Harlow, Jadyn .218 24-20 55 4 12 2 0 1 6 17 .309 2 4 13 1 .295 0 0 0-1 15 19 3 .919
20 MacDougall, Addie .391 16-8 23 11 9 2 0 1 8 14 .609 1 0 6 0 .385 2 0 2-2 5 0 2 .714
5 Smith, Addison .333 21-21 45 10 15 5 0 0 6 20 .444 3 2 11 0 .400 0 1 2-2 27 1 5 .848
1 Marr, Kayleigh .333 6-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
2 Jones, Michaela .308 12-3 13 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 0 0 5 0 .308 0 0 5-6 9 1 1 .909
32 Crist, Summer .226 15-11 31 5 7 2 0 0 4 9 .290 2 2 2 0 .314 0 0 0-0 19 4 1 .958
6 Auciello, Elizabeth .222 19-16 18 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 2 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 14 2 .895
44 Sorrell, Valarie .200 5-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
22 Hooper, Gabby .176 27-25 34 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 .176 1 0 14 0 .200 0 0 1-1 44 56 6 .943
33 Martinez, Olivia .156 14-10 32 6 5 0 0 0 4 5 .156 5 2 7 0 .308 0 1 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
0 Graves, Anna .143 23-6 21 9 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 0 1 7 0 .182 0 0 4-4 14 11 3 .893
7 Masinsky, Logan .125 16-8 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 1 4 0 .364 0 1 0-0 2 14 2 .889
13 Leighton, Ive .053 13-6 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 3 1 4 0 .217 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
15 Mann, Lauren .000 5-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Moody, Hayden .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
26 McMinn, Deana .000 9-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
14 Wise, Peyton .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Owen, Bailey .000 6-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .267 29-29 719 103 192 40 2 2 87 242 .337 63 24 139 2 .344 5 12 27-33 533 228 42 .948
Opponents .339 29-29 782 171 265 47 7 8 150 350 .448 87 12 70 5 .409 8 12 67-74 542 200 27 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Auciello, Elizabeth 3.37 4-11 18 15 5 2-0 0 72.2 96 45 35 18 36 17 1 3 .315 3 6 0 3 8
7 Masinsky, Logan 4.31 4-4 16 8 5 1-0 0 63.1 83 48 39 30 14 15 2 1 .307 6 3 0 2 3
26 McMinn, Deana 8.80 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 46 36 31 23 11 8 2 0 .397 1 3 0 1 0
17 Barr, Savannah 13.42 0-4 6 5 0 0-0 0 12.0 24 30 23 15 9 4 2 2 .400 7 0 0 2 1
28 Husband, Emily 14.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 16 11 10 1 0 3 0 2 .516 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.44 9-20 53 29 10 3 0 177.2 265 170 138 87 70 47 7 8 .339 17 12 0 8 12
Opponents 2.75 20-9 49 29 13 4 3 180.2 192 103 71 63 139 40 2 2 .267 14 24 0 5 12



2025 Brevard College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Morris, Analee 44 41 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Queen, Karley 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Leighton, Ive 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Martinez, Olivia 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 1 0
26 McMinn, Deana 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
44 Sorrell, Valarie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Barr, Savannah 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
15 Mann, Lauren 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Moody, Hayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Owen, Bailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Winkler, Regan 185 170 11 4 .978 12 0 0 — 0 0
99 Boris, Alyssa 63 55 6 2 .968 2 45 3 .938 4 0
10 Locklear, Rylee 91 48 40 3 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Crist, Summer 24 19 4 1 .958 0 9 1 .900 1 0
22 Hooper, Gabby 106 44 56 6 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Harlow, Jadyn 37 15 19 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jones, Michaela 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Auciello, Elizabeth 19 3 14 2 .895 1 18 4 .818 0 0
0 Graves, Anna 28 14 11 3 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Masinsky, Logan 18 2 14 2 .889 0 20 2 .909 0 0
35 Furr, Andrea 61 22 31 8 .869 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Addison 33 27 1 5 .848 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 MacDougall, Addie 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marr, Kayleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wise, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Husband, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 803 533 228 42 .948 35 134 13 .912 6 0
Opponents 769 542 200 27 .965 17 54 12 .818 6 1


